SIZE|REV. [ SH

DWG. NO
7 6 \ 5 * 4 3 \ 2501504 | 1 |1 \ 1
ITEM PART NO REQD DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
9 250155 4 Beampipe Support Longeron Assembly
8 250154 | Beampipe Support Cruciform, Forward Position
T 250153 | Beampipe Support Cruciform, Middle Position
6 250152 | Beampipe Support Cruciform, Barrel End
5 250051 2 Position Mechanism
4 250040 2 Tension Mechanism
3 4 Socket Head Cap Screw Mé-1 by 30MM LG Steel
a 2 24 Socket Head Cap Screw M3-.5 X 8MM LG Steel
| 4 Flat Washer M6 Steel

SEE DETAIL

A

fmﬁi.“.q
....llllllﬂillll...

ASSEMBLY NOTE

| EACH LONGERON ASSY CITEM 9) IS ATTACHED
BY A PAIR OF M3-.5 X 8MM LG SCREWS TO
EACH CRUCIFORM SUPPORT (ITEMS 6-8)

2. AS SHOWN IN DETAIL A, AN ADDITIONAL
ATTACHMENT IS MADE WITH AN M6-1 X 30 MM LG
SCREW AND M6 WASHER CITEMS | AND 3) THRU

THE FORWARD CRUCIFORM TO THE STRUT
LONGERON MOUNT BUSHING (250180.PRT)

NOTE

QTY |

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | SHOP ORDERS i ERNEST ORLANDO LAWRENCE
gluxeozs  [rme & et [T |l BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY Z=£££fl m
[ X0 0,10 | ngles & 0.50° |5 € Anderssen e UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERKELEY
DETA ‘ L A S K £ 0.05 [FINSK 125/ | HEAE ATLAS PIXEL DETECTOR
SCALE 2.000 DO NOT SCALE PRINT |iffhap TAs BEAM PIPE AND SERVICES SUPPORT
: THREADS ARE CLASS 2 RRRaEeT Main Assembly Side A I
mM;EENENDT EFT:&A;CEEY\E’;ES?MQ;\NED THeAS i B I s ofTsows: 0.250 |8 niify
BREAK EDGES 015 WAX. O NACH D YORK 81" 0 ken MIE_05-Sep-03 ASSEM | 250XXX SHEET 1 OF 2 a
CHK DWe. NO SIZE| REV. [
RENOVE BURRS, WELD SPLATTER & LOOSE SCALE BY N Hartman DATE PATENT CLEAR DESIGN ACCT. NoO. | CATEGORY CODE :\
REV|DWG |CHK[ZONE DATE CHANGES IN ACCORDANGE WITH ASIE Y14.54 4 B4 | BTFE Anderssen wie e LApro00 | 2501504 |1 F
r - - | T T T T T T T DT ile: 250150 Wodel Tile: 750150
7 6 5 I 4 3 2 1




DfiG. NO SIZE[REV. | SH
7 6 5 l 4 3 | 2501504 | 1|2 | 1
[ce) < < < fan)
- - - Ll
foxd — od <« [ve] .
= — o> - o —
~ [QN} < ~— [ee) O
o o o [QN] — [ce)
250051, ASM
POSITION MECHANISM
2 2
E -3 ) — m | ] -
o o of E’
411
r 197.6
E- 3 ) — I = = = L
G|
— =] - ||
-2 | — m ||
= =
250040, ASM
TENSION MECHANISM
UNLESS OTHER)/ISE SPECIFIED | SHOP ORDERS | - ERNEST ORLANDO LAWRENCE
Zlxxeons  [rrc & ves i W || - BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY Z2£iff ﬂ
[ X0 0,10 | ngles & 0.50° |5 € Anderssen we - UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERKELEY
S o 0,05 [FINSH 12/ | Sarnie ATLAS PIXEL DETECTOR
DO NOT SCALE PRINT [y Tho BEAM PIPE AND SERVICES SUPPORT
THREADS ARE CLASS 2 RRRaEeT Main Assembly Side A |
gmM;EENENDT EFT:&A;CEEY\E’;ESKSMQH\NED THREADS e HEROFIHED: e, 1o s of Jsene: (0. 200 ‘SCDA?E s
: D5 ) Uken W 14-0ct-03 ASSEM | 250XXX SHEET 2 OF 2
BREAK EDGES 016 NAX. ON NACHINED WORK
KN Har tman INTE PATENT cLEAR: | DESIGN ACCT. KO- [ catecory cone | DWiG. NO SIZE[ REV
RENOVE BURRS, WELD SPLATTER & LOOSE SCALE BY Refer to
REV|DWG|CHK |ZONE| DATE CHANGES I ACCORDANCE VITH ASHE YI4.5H & B46.1 AR Anderssen o weo e e | AP 1000 | 2501504 1 !
r - - — — |- — - - O Da. File: 250150 Wodel File: 250150
7 6 5 I 4 | 3 2 1




DW6. NO SIZE|REV. [ SH
8 \ 7 6 5 * 4 3 \ 2501514 |1 |1 \ 1
ITEM PART NO REQD DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
9 250155 4 Beampipe Support Longeron Assembly
8 250154 | Beampipe Support Cruciform, Forward Position
0 ° T 250153 | Beampipe Support Cruciform, Middle Position
6 250152 | Beampipe Support Cruciform, Barrel End
5 250051 2 Position Mechanism
4 250040 2 Tension Mechanism
3 4 Socket Head Cap Screw Mé-1 by 30MM LG Steel
0 2 24 Socket Head Cap Screw M3-.5 X 8MM LG Steel
| 4 Flat Washer M6 Steel

SEE DETAIL A e a

ASSEMBLY NOTE:

|, EACH LONGERON ASSY C(ITEM 9) IS ATTACHED
BY A PAIR OF M3-.5 X 8MM LG SCREWS TO
EACH CRUCIFORM SUPPORT (ITEMS 6-8)

2. AS SHOWN IN DETAIL A, AN ADDITIONAL
ATTACHMENT 1S MADE WITH AN M6-1 X 30 MM LG
SCREW AND M6 WASHER C(ITEMS I AND 3) THRU
THE FORWARD CRUCIFORM TO THE STRUT
LONGERON MOUNT BUSHING (250180.PRT)

NOTE: QTY |

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | SHOP ORDERS |i' - ERNEST ORLANDO LAWRENCE
I TNV [ - BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY <2f£( m
= X0 0,00 [ ngles = 0.50 [0 E Anderssen we - UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERm
S K £ 0.05 [FINSK 125/ | HEAE ATLAS PIXEL DETECTOR

DETAIL A DO NOT SCALE PRINT [ifke ™6 BEAM PIPE AND SERVICES SUPPORT

SCALE 2.000 THREADS ARE CLASS 2 RRRaEeT Main Assembly Side C =
CHANFER ENDS OF ALL SCREW TREADS 30° pigeCT NICROF 1LNED: 6. TYPE SO0 | seae: 0,250 ‘55& oS 3}
g%fﬁsfﬁﬁfxﬁwmmmwwm”Eﬁnum” NE 05-ep-03 ASSEM | 250XXX SHEET 1 OF 2 |
REWOVE BURRS, WELD SPLATTER & LOOSE SCALE BY N Hartman DATE PATENT CLEAR DESIGN ACCT. NoO. | CATEGORY CODE DYG. NO SIZE| REV j

REV|DWG |CHK[ZONE DATE CHANGES IN ACCORDACE WITH ASIE Y 14,50 4 4. BRE Anderssen wie e LApooo | 2501514 17

T — — — — |— — — — — — — v File: 750051 Vedel F1Tei 7508

8 7 6 5 I 4 3 2 [




DfiG. NO SIZE[REV. | SH
8 7 6 l 3 | 2501514 |12 | 1
O (- () O ()
o> — d <O O -
— — [ops — o —
~r ad [y — (e ®] O
o [a®] o ad — O
2 B
EW [ Jf m \
[a=) o ol o of
L ]
S [ 1 0 — =
— i = |
-2 ) 1
-
UNLESS OTHERJ/ISE SPECIFIED | SHOP ORDERS | ERNEST ORLANDO LAWRENCE
gluxeozs  [rme & et [T |l BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY Z=£££fl ﬂ
[ X0 0,10 | ngles & 0.50° |5 € Anderssen e UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERKELEY
S o 0,05 [FINSH 12/ | Sarnie ATLAS PIXEL DETECTOR
DO NOT SCALE PRINT [y Tho BEAM PIPE AND SERVICES SUPPORT
THREADS ARE CLASS 2 RRoECT Main Assembly Side C =
CHANFER ENOS OF AL SCREW TREADS 30° PROJECT NICROF ILNED: o6, TYPE SHOWN oN . DO NOT 2
CUT ROURD, 1.5 THREAD RELIEF O WCHINED THREADS EQZED o YRS ASSEM | 250%%x SCALE’SHOE‘E%I_OOZ OLWZEWW o
BREAK EDGES 016 NAX. O NACHINED VORK A ST e T <
REWOVE BURRS, WELD SPLATTER & LOOSE SCALE BY N Hartman DATE PATENT CLEAR - | CATEGORY coDE | DW6. NO SIZE| REV H
3 Refer to I
REV|DWG|CHK |ZONE| DATE CHANGES I ACCORDANCE VITH ASHE YI4.5H & B46.1 AR Anderssen o weo e e | AP 1000 | 2501514 1 i
r - - — — |- — - - O Da. File: 250151 Wodel File: 250151
8 7 6 I 3 2 1



DW6. NO SIZE|REV. [ SH
8 7 6 5 * 4 3 2501554 | 1 |1 1
ITEM PART NO REQD DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
12 27A005 | Strut Longeron Sealing Cap Aluminum 6061-T6
Il 250182 | Longeron Tube Sleeve PEEK
10 250181 | Strut Longeron Tube Trantorq Adapter Al 6061-T6
9 250180 | Strut Longeron Tube Mount Bushing Al 6061-T6
8 250179 | Strut Longeron Tube, 20 MM Diameter P30 1kT PW / YSH80 UDT EXI515
T 250178 | Longeron Stabilizer Bracket Aluminum 6061-T6
6 250176 | Longeron Support Attachment, Barrel End Type Al 6061-T6
5 250175 | Main Longeron Tube, 20 mm Diameter P30 1kT PW / YSH8Q UDT EXI515
4 250142 2 Longeron Attachment, In-Line Tooling Ball Halfshell Al 6061-Té E
3 250141 2 Longeron Attachment, In-Line Keeper Halfshell Al 6061-T6
2 3 Valtraine 826807 6MN Diameter Tooling Bal
| | Trantorque 6202660 6MM 1D/ 16 MM OD
1l — = =
o o <o o~ o~ o
< — > > — <
= [t — o w
~ od f=) (e o) fop)
o~ o~ o —
c
A
il ] R
= el 88
1 H
e —

SEE DETAIL B °

% DETAIL B
SCALE 1.000

SECTION A-A A
— SER_
S EC T ‘ ON B B SC A L E ‘ O O O UEJNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ACCTSHOP ORDEBS DyﬁE ERNEST ORLANDO LAWRENCE N
' EILRE NI FRAC. & 1764 i S T BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY ‘
[ X0E 0,05 | Angles & 1.00° |55 € Anderssen we - UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERKELEY
S xx 0,010 [FINISH 12/, | Saminge ATLAS PIXEL DETECTOR
DO NOT SCALE PRINT [ife T4 BEAM PIPE AND SERVICES SUPPORT
THREADS AR CLASS 2 RRRaEeT . Beampipe Support Longeron Assembly -
CHANFER ENDS OF ALL SCREW TREADS 30° pigeCT NICROF 1LNED: 6. TYPE SO0 | seae: 0,250 ‘55& oS 3}
D 15D L1 O Wy e s T ASSEBS0150 25051 SHEET 1OF 1
KN Har tman WTE PATENT CLEAR: | DESIGN ACCT. Ho. | CATEGORY CoDE | DW6. NO SIZE] REV. [
RENOVE BURRS, WELD SPLATIER & LOOSE SCALE BY : L
REV|DWG | CHK [ZONE| DATE CHANGES IN ACCORDANGE V1TH ASKE 114,50 4 Bds | B Anderssen e seeo0 | apgo0 | 2501554 | 1 i
Dwa_File: 250155 Wodel File: 250155

7 6 5 i r | 3 R e e



DHG. NO SIZE| REV

SH
8 7 * 3 \ 2501524 | 1 1\ \ [
I TEM PART NO REQD DESCRIPTION MATER 1AL
9 27TA002 2 Beampipe Cruciform Support Panel, Barrel Wedge UCS-102-3/8-3.0 x 23mm fhick
8 27A000 | Beampipe Cruciform Support Panel, Fwd-Brl Segment UCS-102-3/8-3.0 x 23mm thick
1 250172 4 Cable Guidewheel Assembly
6 250171 8 Cruciform Vertex Tab Al 6061-T6
5 250166 2 Trolley Interface Cruciform lnasert, No Longeron Support Al 6061-T6
4 250165 | Longeran Support Cruciform Insert, Cableguide With Trolley Interface Al 6061-T6
3 250164 3 Longeran Support Cruciform Insert, Cobleguide Type Al 6061-T6
2 250161 | Beampipe Cruciform Support Plate, Plain Type CN6O PW 6k EXI5I5
| 250160 | Beampipe Cruciform Support Plate, Trolley Type CN6O PW 6k EXISI5

NOTE:

. FOR ASSEMBLY PROCESS DESCRIPTION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

SHOP ORDERS

S E E 2 50 ‘ 9 7 DWG S H E E TS 2 B 6 = . & o ERNEST ORLANDO LAWRENCE e
. ) : ELLE T FRAC. £ 1764 | wew S ise BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY r
S0k 0,05 JAugles &= 100" [ B E Anderssen e UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERKELEY
S 00X+ 0010 [FINISH 125/, | BRAE ATLAS PIXEL DETECTOR
DO NOT SCALE PRINT [/fHn ™6 BEAM PIPE AND SERVICES SUPPORT
THREADS ANE CLASS 2 | b - Beampipe Support Cruciform, Barrel End F
CHAMFER ENDS QF ALL SIREY TREADS 3¢° ROIECT WICROF 1LUED: DYG. TYPE SHOMOF [ seae: 0. 150 \SEA?E SR?NT“:J
CUT ROUND, 1.5 THREAD RELITF ON MACHINED THREADS Bge D Uken DE D5-Sep-03 ASSER5Q 150 25051 SHEET 1 OF 1 5
BAEAK EDGES .01 MAY. ON HACHINED YORK g o~ oo o Tomsiay accr o chteoort cor ot 1o EEEE
REMOVE BURRS, WELD SPLATTER 8 LOOSE SCALE BY artmen ; - 0 i e
REV[DWG [CHHK [Z0NE [ DATE CHANGES I8 ACCORDARCE WITH ASHE 111,50 ¢ 8. BRE dnderssen e v | uppopp | 2501524 | 1 i
r - —_ —_ |- — - — — — — — — Dya. File: 250151 Wedel Filac 250152
8 7 I 3 2 1



6. KO SIZE| REV. | SH
8 7 * 3 \ 2501534 1\ \ [
ITEM PART NO REQD DESCRIPTION MATER 1AL
3 27A003 2 Beampipe Cruciform Suppart Panel, Niddle Segment UCS-102-3/8-3.0 x 23mm thick
2 250167 4 Longeron Support Crucifarm Insert, Standard Type Al 6061-T6
| 250161 2 Beampipe Cruciform Support Plate, Plain Type CN6O PW 6k EXI515

NOTE

. FOR ASSEMBLY PROCESS DESCRIPTION

SEE 250197.DWG,

SHEETS T7-9.

SER
UNLESS OTHERHISE SPECIFIED | SHOP ORDERS [{! ERNEST ORLANDO LAWRENCE -\
ELLE T FRAC. £ 1764 | wew S s " BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY ﬂ
S0k 0,05 JAugles &= 100" [ B E Anderssen me - UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERKELEY
S 00X+ 0010 [FINISH 125/, | BRAE ATLAS PIXEL DETECTOR
DO NOT SCALE PRINT [/fHn ™6 BEAM PIPE AND SERVICES SUPPORT
THREADS ANE CLASS 2 | b - Beampipe Support Cruciform, Middle Position F
CHAMFER ENDS QF ALL SIREY TREADS 3¢° ROIECT WICROF 1LUED: DYG. TYPE SHOM OF [ seae: 1,000 \SEA?E PNR?NT“:J
T S | e——r Sstus 0 250 5 e Tor
* N CHK . DWG. NO. SIZE| REV.
REMOVE BURRS, WELD SPLATTER 8 LODSE SCALE By N Hartman DATE PATENT CLEAR: | DESIGN ACCT. NO. | CATEGORY CODE 3
REV[DWG [CHHK [Z0NE [ DATE CHANGES I8 ACCORDARCE WITH ASHE 111,50 ¢ 8. BRE dnderssen e v | uppopp | 2501534 | 1 i
e Dva. File: 250153 Wede 1 File: 750153
8 7 I

3




DHG. NO SIZE| REV. | SH
8 7 6 5 * 4 3 \ 2501544 | 1 |1 \ \ [

ITEM PART NO REQD DESCRIPTION MATER 1AL
8 27A001 | Beompipe Cruciform Suppart Panel, Foryard Wedge UCS-102-3/8-3.0 x 23mm thick
7 27A00D | Beampipe Cruciform Support Pancl, Fwd-Brl Segment UCS-102-3/8-3.0 x 23mm thick
6 250171 4 Cruciform Vertex Tab Al 6061-T6
5 250170 4 Cruciform Verdex Tab With Strut Hole Al 6061-T6
4 250169 4 Longeron Support Cruciform Insert, Standard With Strut Hole Al 6061-T6
3 250166 2 Trolley Interface Cruciform Insert, No Longeron Support Al 6061-T6
2 250163 | Beompipe Cruciform Suppart Plate, Foryard Trolley Type CN6O PW 6k EXI5I5

| 250162 | Beampipe Cruciform Support Plate, Strut Longeren Holes CN60 PW 6k EXI5I5

NOTE

. FOR ASSEMBLY PROCESS DESCRIPTION
SEE 250197 .DWG, SHEETS 10-14.

S
UNLESS OTHERHISE SPECIFIED | SHOP ORDERS [{! ERNEST ORLANDO LAWRENCE -\
ELLE T FRAC. £ 1764 | wew S s " BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY ﬂ
S0k 0,05 JAugles &= 100" [ B E Anderssen me - UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERKELEY
S 00X+ 0010 [FINISH 125/, | BRAE ATLAS PIXEL DETECTOR
DO NOT SCALE PRINT [/fHn ™6 BEAM PIPE AND SERVICES SUPPORT
THREADS AIC CLASS 2 foaET - Beampipe Support Cruciform, Forward Position F
CHAMFER ENDS QF ALL SIREY TREADS 3¢° ’iagm WICROF 1LUED: DYG. TYPE SHOMOF [ seae: 0. 150 \SEA?E SR?NT“:J
CUT ROUND, 1.5 THREAD RELITF ON MACHINED THREADS BgeDUken DE D5-Sep-03 ASSER5Q 150 250 [51 SHEET 1 OF 1 5
BAEAK EDGES .01 MAY. ON HACHINED YORK g o~ oo oo Tomsiay accr o chteoort cor ot 1o EAEEEE
REMOVE BURRS, WELD SPLATTER 8 LOOSE SCALE BY artmen ; - 0 —~ e
REV[DWG [CHHK [Z0NE [ DATE CHANGES I8 ACCORDARCE WITH ASHE 111,50 ¢ 8. BRE dnderssen e v | uppopp | 2501544 | 1 i
Dya. File: 250154 Nadel Filaz 250150

8 7 6 5 4 4 3 ? Lf*f———ffffffffT ,,,,,,,,





